SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MEDICAL PRIORITY 

CONSULTANTS, INC., DOING BUSINESS AS PRIORITY DISPATCH 

CORP., FOR A LICENSING AND HOSTING SOFTWARE SUITE TO 

SUPPORT FIRE AND MEDICAL DISPATCHING OPERATIONS, 

FROM OCTOBER 1, 2025 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30. 2028, IN AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED  ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($150,000.00) WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND THE 

AGREEMENT FOR TWO ADDITIONAL YEARS AT A TOTAL 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND  

DOLLARS ($250,000.00) AND WITHOUT RETURNING TO COUNCIL; 

(2) AUTHORIZING A ONE-TIME PAYMENT NOT TO EXCEED TWO 

HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND AND THIRTY DOLLARS 

($233,,030) TO PAY OUTSTANDING INVOICES FROM FISCAL 

YEARS 2022 –2025; (3) AND WAIVING THE COMPETITIVE 

MULTISTEP SOLICITATION  PROCESS FOR THE ACQUISTION OF

[...]

dispatching to gather essential information, relay timely, accurate information to field responders, and 

provide life-saving support to all residents within a single system from 1 October 2025 through 30 

September 2028 for an amount not to exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) with an 

optional two-year extension for a total contract amount not to exceed one million five hundred 

thousand dollars ($250,000); and 

FURTHER RESOLVED: authorizing a one-time payment not to exceed two hundred thirty 

three thousand and thirty dollars ($233,030) to pay outstanding invoices from fiscal years 2022 – 

2025; and 

FURTHER RESOLVED: authorizing the waiving of the competitive bidding process 

requirement and the Local/Small Business Program Enterprise (L/LSBE) Requirements